



Subject:- Selection of candidates for various non-gazetted posts in Govt. Medical College, and its Associated Hospitals, Srinagar and issuance of notification thereof

**Reference:-**

- i) Administrative Department Letter No:-ME-NG/42/2024-02(E-7392598) Dated: 13-02-2024.
- ii) Administrative Department Letter No:-ME-NG/62/2024-02 Dated: 13-02-2024.
- iii) Administrative Department Letter No:-ME-NG/61/2024-02 Dated: 13-02-2024.
- iv) Administrative Department Letter No:-ME-NG/59/2024-02 Dated: 13-02-2024.

## NOTICE

Vide above quoted reference, Health and Medical Education Department, J&K has forwarded the final selection list of candidates for appointment to the post of "Driver, Social Worker/Medical Social Worker, Carpenter, Tailor, Lift Man, Junior Plumber, Junior Electrician, Gas Pipeline Operator, Welder/ Fitter, Tin Smith, Mistry, X-ray Assistant and Dark Room Assistant" on the basis of selection/ recommendation made by J&K Services Selection Board.

Before proceeding further in the matter the selected candidates are hereby informed through the medium of this notice to report in the office of the undersigned for submission of the necessary inputs/ documents for processing verification of their Character and Antecedents through online mode from Criminal investigation Department(CID) as per Government Order No:- 528-JK(GAD) of 2021 Dated 21-06-2021 and Govt. Order No:- 1003-JK(GAD) of 2021 dated 27-09-2021 issued by General Administrative Department J&K, failing which, it shall be presumed that they are not willing to take up appointment in Govt. Medical College, Srinagar and shall forfeit the right of appointment without any further notice.

Mohammad Ashraf Hakak [JKAS] Administrator Associated Hospitals Srinagar

Dated:- /3 / 02 /2024

Copy for information to the:-

No. AH-09/Est-I/2024/7355-60

- 01. Secretary to Government, Health and Medical Education Department, UT of J&K, Civil Secretariat Srinagar/Jammu for favour of information.
- 02. Principal/Dean, Govt. Medical College Srinagar
- 03. Director Information J&K with the request to get this notification published in two leading newspapers of Kashmir and Jammu Division(s).
- 04. Secretary, J&K Service Selection Board.
- 05. Officer in-charge IT, GMC Srinagar for uploading on the official website.
- 06. Record file.